 Page 0 of 30
Manufacturer : Anshan Keifat Electronic Ceramic Technical Co.,Ltd.    No：
产品承认书
Approval Sheet for Product Specification
客户名称：
Customer:
产品
Product: Lead type High frequency Ceramic capacitors of Medium and

Ideal for use on high frequency pulse circuits such as a horizontal resonance circuit for CTV and snubber
circuits for switching power supplies.
 Part Number Designation
CC81 - 1KV - SL - 220  J    a   5  T
①    ②   ③   ④  ⑤  ⑥  ⑦  ⑧
①Type                                              ②Rated Voltage
③Temperature Characteristic                            ④Capacitance
⑤Tolerance                                            ⑥Lead Shape
⑦Lead Space                                         ⑧Package
Code Type Designation
CC81 ClassⅠHigh—Voltage
Code Rated Vol. （DC）
1KV   1000V
3KV   3000V
Code Capacitance
220 22 pF
101 100 pF
GB EIA Temp. range Cap. Change
SL +25～+85℃ +350～-1000ppm/℃
Code Tolerance
J ±5%
K ±10%
Code Shape
a In-kink
k Out-kink
Code Lead Space
5 5.0±0.5mm
7.5 7.5±0.5mm
Code Shape
T Taping
 Anshan Keifat Electronic Ceramic Technical Co., Ltd.
 Page 5 of 14
 PART NO.
Lead type High frequency Ceramic capacitors of Medium and high
voltage
Edition Page
A 5
 Appearance and Structure
CODE CODE  NO. Dmax
(mm)
Tmax
(mm)
L
(mm)
F
(mm)
d
(mm)
STYLE
 CC81-1KV-SL-020~101K a** See specific specification 0.5
a 式
k 式
 CC81-2KV-SL-020~221K a** See specific specification 0.6
 CC81-3KV-SL-020~151K a** See specific specification 0.6
 CC81-6KV-SL-020~101K a** See specific specification 0.6
 Marking
① Temperature Characteristic
② Rated Capacitance
③ Tolerance of Capacitance
④ Rated Voltage
   Structure
① Coating ： Epoxy Resin
②Dielectric  ：Ceramic
③Electrode ：Silver or Copper
④Solder  ： Alloy Tin
⑤Lead wire ：CP Lead
 Anshan Keifat Electronic Ceramic Technical Co., Ltd.
 Page 6 of 14
 PART NO.
Lead type High frequency Ceramic capacitors of Medium and
high voltage
Edition Page
A 6
 Temperature Characteristic Curve
 Cap. & D.F.—Fre. Curve